## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carter Enterprises Inc		103/01/2006 I	CORPORATION: SOUTH
Carter Enterprises, Inc.			CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monster Daddy, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 26855	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	26855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2750303	XTREME CLEAN	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)252-0970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-252-0900

Email: jeff@sladlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus

Address Line 1: 5800 Brookgreen Road

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARTER XC ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus	
Signature:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/	
Date:	03/13/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0761

900044034

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Carter Xtreme Clean Assignment to Monster Daddy#page1.tif source=Carter Xtreme Clean Assignment to Monster Daddy#page2.tif source=Carter Xtreme Clean Assignment to Monster Daddy#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Carter Enterprises, Inc., a comporation organized under the laws of the state of South Carolina ("Assignor"), is the present and sole owner of record of the trademark registration (the "Mark") listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Monster Daddy, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the state of South Carolina (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest which Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark, in the United States of America and in all countries throughout the world, together with any goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark, and the related U.S. trademark applications and/or registrations for the Mark, any applicable priority rights arising from or required for any foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statues or regulations, and any and all rights to sue or seek damages for infringements of the Mark.

Assignor also agrees to execute in the future any documents that are necessary to vest or correct title to the Mark listed in Exhibit "A" in favor of Assignee or its successors and assigns.

8.0

CARTER HD: Users: Carter: Library: Mail Downloads: Trademark Assignment Carter Enterprises to Monster Daddy, LLC doc -1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0763

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the Assignor h	is hereunder executed this is	istrument
this	day March 2006.			
		CARTER ENT	ERPRISES, INC	. 1
		Ву:	ton Edsopics Sam	ye of arts
		Name:	James E. Carter	
		Title:	24 <u>~~</u> 2	
		Date: 😕	1 los	

8.0

CARTER HD: Users: Carter Library Mail Downloads: Trademark Assignment Carter Enterprises to Monster Daddy, LLC doc -2-

# EXHIBIT "A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS, APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

# (1) XTREME CLEAN

U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,750,303.

8.

CARTER HD:Users.Carter:Library:Mail Downloads:Trademark Assignment Carter Enterprises to Monster Daddy, LUC.doc -3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0765

**RECORDED: 03/13/2006**